(A Notice

US.Department Subject:
of Transportation FEDERAL-AID HIGHWAY PROGRAM OBLIGATION LIMITATION —
Federal Highway REDISTRIBUTION OF FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2022 OBLIGATION
Administration LIMITATION (AUGUST REDISTRIBUTION)
Classification Code Date Office of Primary Interest
N4520.276 August 29, 2022 HCFB-10
1. What is the purpose of this Notice? This Notice is to advise of the redistribution of

Fiscal Year (FY) 2022 obligation limitation to the States pursuant to section 120(c) of the
Department of Transportation Appropriations Act, 2022, Title I of division L, Public Law
117-103. The obligation limitation redistributed in this Notice expires on

September 30, 2022.

2. How much obligation authority is available for redistribution? A total of
$6,176,517,471 in obligation limitation is available for redistribution for FY 2022.

3. How much obligation authority was requested? States requested a total of
$6,288,941,730 in additional formula obligation limitation for FY 2022.

4. What is the amount of obligation authority redistributed? Obligation limitation in the
amount of $6,176,517,471 is redistributed under the FY 2022 August Redistribution.

5. How is the released obligation limitation redistributed? The amounts are redistributed
in accordance with the requirements of section 120(c) of the Department of
Transportation Appropriations Act, 2022, so that priority is given to those States that
have large unobligated balances of funds apportioned under sections 144 (as in effect on
the day before the date of enactment of the Moving Ahead for Progress in the 21st
Century Act) and 104 of Title 23, United States Code. The attached table shows the
redistribution of unused obligation limitation to the States.

6. What action is required? Division Administrators should ensure that this additional
obligation limitation is obligated no later than September 27, 2022.

Sty il

Stephanie Pollack
Acting Administrator

Attachment



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

REDISTRIBUTION OF FY 2022 OBLIGATION LIMITATION
PURSUANT TO SECTION 120(C) OF THE DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION APPROPRIATIONS ACT, 2022

STATE

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DIST. OF COL.
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING

TOTAL

REDISTRIBUTION
AMOUNT

0
87,128,417
60,000,000
100,486,000
680,958,496
102,000,000
50,000,000
35,170,445
10,598,000
300,000,000
207,700,000
99,000,000
79,476,563
174,404,290
177,084,581
88,068,609
15,000,000
90,000,000
97,870,585
50,408,737
50,847,135
152,200,000
176,617,536
189,158,985
64,043,821
64,606,000
119,120,118
26,000,000
101,056,852
15,000,000
50,000,000
61,180,940
200,000,000
277,390,889
62,152,806
282,799,383
191,141,018
125,000,000
170,355,397
48,536,933
190,529,098
54,957,361
63,352,056
480,000,000
45,220,604
25,272,000
100,000,000
91,787,259
100,840,000
55,000,000
36,996,557

6,176,517,471
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