

Notice

Subject: FEDERAL-AID HIGHWAY PROGRAM OBLIGATION LIMITATION – REDISTRIBUTION OF FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2022 OBLIGATION LIMITATION (AUGUST REDISTRIBUTION)

Classification Code	Date	Office of Primary Interest
N4520.276	August 29, 2022	HCFB-10

- What is the purpose of this Notice? This Notice is to advise of the redistribution of Fiscal Year (FY) 2022 obligation limitation to the States pursuant to section 120(c) of the Department of Transportation Appropriations Act, 2022, Title I of division L, Public Law 117-103. The obligation limitation redistributed in this Notice expires on September 30, 2022.
- 2. **How much obligation authority is available for redistribution?** A total of \$6,176,517,471 in obligation limitation is available for redistribution for FY 2022.
- 3. **How much obligation authority was requested?** States requested a total of \$6,288,941,730 in additional formula obligation limitation for FY 2022.
- 4. What is the amount of obligation authority redistributed? Obligation limitation in the amount of \$6,176,517,471 is redistributed under the FY 2022 August Redistribution.
- 5. **How is the released obligation limitation redistributed?** The amounts are redistributed in accordance with the requirements of section 120(c) of the Department of Transportation Appropriations Act, 2022, so that priority is given to those States that have large unobligated balances of funds apportioned under sections 144 (as in effect on the day before the date of enactment of the Moving Ahead for Progress in the 21st Century Act) and 104 of Title 23, United States Code. The attached table shows the redistribution of unused obligation limitation to the States.
- 6. **What action is required?** Division Administrators should ensure that this additional obligation limitation is obligated no later than September 27, 2022.

Sterday Pallock

Stephanie Pollack Acting Administrator

Attachment

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

REDISTRIBUTION OF FY 2022 OBLIGATION LIMITATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 120(C) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION APPROPRIATIONS ACT, 2022

	REDISTRIBUTION
<u>STATE</u>	AMOUNT
ALABAMA	0
ALASKA	87,128,417
ARIZONA	60,000,000
ARKANSAS	100,486,000
CALIFORNIA	680,958,496
COLORADO	102,000,000
CONNECTICUT	50,000,000
DELAWARE	35,170,445
DIST. OF COL.	10,598,000
FLORIDA	300,000,000
GEORGIA	207,700,000
НАЖАП	99,000,000
IDAHO	79,476,563
ILLINOIS	174,404,290
INDIANA	177,084,581
IOWA	88,068,609
KANSAS	15,000,000
KENTUCKY	90,000,000
LOUISIANA	97,870,585
MAINE	50,408,737
MARYLAND	50,847,135
MASSACHUSETTS	152,200,000
MICHIGAN	176,617,536
MINNESOTA	189,158,985
MISSISSIPPI	64,043,821
MISSOURI	64,606,000
MONTANA	119,120,118
NEBRASKA	26,000,000
NEVADA	101,056,852
NEW HAMPSHIRE	15,000,000
NEW JERSEY	50,000,000
NEW MEXICO	61,180,940
NEW YORK	200,000,000
NORTH CAROLINA	277,390,889
NORTH DAKOTA	62,152,806
OHIO	282,799,383
OKLAHOMA	191,141,018
OREGON DENNSVI VANIA	125,000,000
PENNSYLVANIA RHODE ISLAND	170,355,397
	48,536,933
SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH DAKOTA	190,529,098 54,957,361
TENNESSEE	63,352,056
TEXAS	480,000,000
UTAH	45,220,604
VERMONT	25,272,000
VIRGINIA	100,000,000
WASHINGTON	91,787,259
WEST VIRGINIA	100,840,000
WISCONSIN	55,000,000
WYOMING	36,996,557

TOTAL

6,176,517,471